FILED
SID J. WHITE
SEP 14 1992

### IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By Chief Deputy Clerk

ERIC A. RANDALL,

Petitioner,

v.

CASE NO. 80,320

STATE OF FLORIDA,
Respondent.

### PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

NANCY A. DANIELS
PUBLIC DEFENDER
SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

GLEN P. GIFFORD ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER LEON COUNTY COURTHOUSE FOURTH FLOOR NORTH 301 SOUTH MONROE STREET TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301 (904) 488-2458

ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER FLA, BAR #0664261

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	4
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	16
ARGUMENT	18
I. APPELLANT'S SENTENCE RESTS ON A STATUTE AMENDED IN VIOLATION OF THE SINGLE-SUBJECT RULE OF THE FLORIDA CONSTITUTION. (Jurisdictional Issue)	18
11. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN REFUSING TO SUPPRESS A STATEMENT WHICH WAS MADE IN CIRCUMSTANCES SO DRASTICALLY DIFFERENT FROM THE PRECEDING STATEMENT THAT NEW CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS WERE REQUIRED TO COUNTERACT THE COERCIVE ATMOSPHERE.	22
111. PROSECUTORIAL MISCONDUCT IN ACTIONS THAT CULMINATED IN CHARGING A POTENTIAL DEFENSE WITNESS WITH PERJURY VIA INCONSISTENT STATEMENTS DEPRIVED APPELLANT OF HIS RIGHTS UNDER THE SIXTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS TO THE WITNESS'S TESTIMONY.	28
IV THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN EXCLUDING DEPOSITION TESTIMONY OF AN UNAVAILABLE DEFENSE WITNESS.	38
V. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN REFUSING TO EXCLUDE THE TESTIMONY OF A WITNESS LOCATED BY THE STATE DURING TRIAL, RESULTING IN INSUFFICIENT TIME FOR DEFENSE COUNSEL TO INVESTIGATE ALLEGATIONS OF WITNESS TAMPERING MADE BY THE WITNESS.	43
CONCLUSION	49
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	49

## TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES	PAGE(S)
Bunnell v. State, 453 So.2d 808 (Fla. 1984)	19
Burch v. State, 558 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1990)	18,19
Burr v. State, 466 So.2d 1051 (Fla. 1985)	35
Chambers v. Mississippi, 35 L.Ed.2d 297 (1973)	29,42,43
Clark v. State, 572 So.2d 929 (Fla. 5th DCA 1990)	39
Claybourne V. State, 17 FLW 01478 (Fla. 1st DCA June 11, 1992)	19
Croney V. State, 495 So.2d 926 (Fla. 4th DCA 1986)	27
Davis v. State, 334 So.2d 823 (Fla. 1st DCA 1976)	33-3s
Department of Health and Rehabilitative Services v. Bennett, 416 So.2d 1223 (Fla. 3d DCA 1982)	42
Dinter v. Brewer, 420 So.2d 932 (Fla. 3d DCA 1982)	40-42
Enmund v. State, 399 So.2d 1362 (Fla. 1981)	35
Gardner v. State, 530 So.2d 404 (Fla. 3d DCA 1988)	39
Hall v. State, 187 So. 392, 136 Fla. 644 (1939)	32
Jackson v. State, 453 So.2d 456 (Fla. 4th DCA 1984)	39,40
Johnson v. State, 576 So.2d 916 (Fla. 2d DCA 1991)	20,22
Johnson v. State, 589 So.2d 1370 (Fla. 1st DCA 1991)	18

Jones v. State, 584 So.2d 117 (Fla, 1st DCA 191)	22
Lawley v. State, 330 So.2d 784 (Fla. 1st DCA 1976)	34
Lee v. State, 324 So.2d 694 (Fla. 1st DCA 1976)	33
Matthews v. State, 44 So.2d 664 (Fla. 1950)	33
Miranda v. Arizona, 384 U.S. 436 (1966)	24,25
Pope v. State, 561 So.2d 554 (Fla. 1990)	20,21
Richardson v. State, 246 So.2d 771 (Fla. 1971)	46,47
Rosario v. Kuhlman, 839 F.2d 918 (2d Cir. 1988)	43
Shull v. Dugger, 515 So.2d 748 (Fla. 1987)	20,21
Smith v. State, 499 So.2d 912 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986)	47
State v. Basiliere, 353 So.2d 820 (Fla. 1977)	39 ,40
State v. Madruga-Jiminez, 485 So.2d 462 (Fla. 3d DCA 1986)	27
State v. Montgomery, 467 So.2d 387 (Fla. 3d DCA 1985)	37
Terrell v. State, 407 So.2d 1039 (Fla. 1st DCA 1981)	39
Thompson v. State, 565 So.2d 1311 (Fla. 1st DCA 1990)	45,46
U.S. v. Angiulo, 897 F.2d 1169 (1st Cir. 1990)	37
U.S. v. Booth, 669 F.2d 1231 (9th Cir. 1981)	26

United States v. Pinto, <b>850</b> F.2d 927 (2d Cir, 1988)	38
U.S. v. Valenzuela-Bernal, 73 L.Ed.2d 1193 (1982)	30
W.M. v. Department of Health and Rehabilitative <b>Services</b> , <b>553 So.2d 274</b> (Fla. 1st DCA 1989)	41
Webb V. Texas, 34 L.Ed.2d 330 (1972)	34
Wilcox v. State, 367 So.2d 1020 (Fla. 1979)	47,48
Wyrick <b>v.</b> State, <b>459 U.S. 42</b> (1982)	25-27
CONSTITUTIONS AND STATUTES	
Section 90.202(6), Florida Statutes (1991)	29
Section 90.803, Florida Statutes	41
Section 90.804, Florida Statutes	38,40-42
Section 775.084(1)(b)1, Florida Statutes	18
Section 901.17, Florida Statutes	27
Section 914.04, Florida Statutes (1989)	36
Article I, Section 9, Florida Constitution	28,29,45
Article I, Section 16, Florida Constitution	29,45
Article 111, Section 6, Florida Constitution	18
Fifth Amendment, United States Constitution	2,3,17,27, 29,34, 36-38,40,45
Sixth Amendment, United States Constitution	16,29,36, 39,42,45
Fourteenth Amendment, United States Constitution	16,27,29, 36,39,42,45

### OTHER

Ehrhardt, <u>Florida Evidence</u> , S. 804.2 (1992 ed.)	42
Federal Rule of Evidence 804(b)(1)	41
Florida Rule of Criminal Procedure 3.190(j)	39 ,41
Florida Rule of Criminal Procedure 3.220	46
Laws of Florida, Chapter 89-280	18,19
J. Moore and H. Bendix, 4A Moore's Federal Practice S. 32.02 (1976)	41
